
2026 The Official Site of Hinds Community College Athletics Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 3, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 3-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (0), Opp (28)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Carter, Aubrie .556 3-0 9 3 5 2 0 0 5 7 .778 2 0 0 0 .636 0 0 2-3 7 1 1 .889
10 Galloway, Addison .545 3-0 11 6 6 2 0 1 7 11 1.000 3 0 1 0 .643 0 0 5-6 4 0 0 1.000
2 Hudson, Emma .400 3-0 10 4 4 1 0 1 5 8 .800 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
12 McLean, Abigail .333 3-0 12 2 4 3 0 0 4 7 .583 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
25 Nixon, Aaliyah .333 3-0 9 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .333 2 0 2 0 .455 0 1 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
1 McDaniel, Jalia .250 3-0 8 5 2 1 0 0 2 3 .375 2 0 4 0 .364 1 0 3-3 10 1 3 .786
18 Hall, Alyx .222 3-0 9 1 2 1 0 0 3 3 .333 3 0 1 0 .417 0 0 0-0 12 0 1 .923
20 Smith, Mackenzie .111 3-0 9 2 1 1 0 0 4 2 .222 2 0 2 0 .250 1 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
16 Herrington, Carla .000 2-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 10 0 2 .833
17 Gibson, Mattie .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Fireplace, Xiomara .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Bass, Emma .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Ellis, Jada .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 McKnight, Adyson .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Parker, Miranda .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Peterson, Shailey .000 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .307 3-3 88 30 27 11 0 2 30 44 .500 20 0 10 0 .427 2 1 13-15 63 2 8 .890
Opponents .278 3-3 90 20 25 4 0 1 16 32 .356 18 0 14 0 .398 0 0 7-8 61 17 9 .897

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Mellard, Claire 1.75 2-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 5 3 2 5 5 0 0 0 .179 0 0 0 0 0
21 Robertson, Jazmin 3.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 6 3 5 6 0 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0
12 McLean, Abigail 6.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 4 4 4 2 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
14 Bridges, Laicie 15.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 5 5 4 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
17 Gibson, Mattie 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.00 3-0 8 0 0 0 0 21.0 25 20 15 18 14 0 0 1 .278 0 0 0 0 0
Opponents 6.54 0-2 6 3 2 0 0 20.1 26 29 19 20 10 0 0 2 .289 2 1 0 0 0



2026 The Official Site of Hinds Community College Athletics Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 3, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Nixon, Aaliyah 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Galloway, Addison 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 McLean, Abigail 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hudson, Emma 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Smith, Mackenzie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Bridges, Laicie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hall, Alyx 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Carter, Aubrie 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Herrington, Carla 12 10 0 2 .833 0 0 1 — 0 0
1 McDaniel, Jalia 14 10 1 3 .786 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Mellard, Claire 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Gibson, Mattie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Robertson, Jazmin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Fireplace, Xiomara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Parker, Miranda 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bass, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Ellis, Jada 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 McKnight, Adyson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Peterson, Shailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 73 63 2 8 .890 0 0 1 — 0 0
Opponents 87 61 17 9 .897 2 12 2 .857 2 0


